

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3155
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2023


SHARE OF MSMEs IN GDP


3155.                     SHRI RAVIKUMAR D.:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of funds utilized in Emergency Credit Line Guaranteed Scheme/Guaranteed Emergency Credit Line Scheme; and

(b) the current share of MSMEs in total Gross Domestic Product (GDP) and employment, State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a): Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme (ECLGS) was launched in May, 2020 as part of Aatmanirbhar Bharat Abhiyaan to support eligible Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) and business enterprises in meeting their operational liabilities and restarting their business enterprises in the context of disruption caused by the COVID – 19 pandemic. ECLGS was operational till 31.03.2023. As reported by Department of Financial Service (DFS), under ECLGS total 1.19 crore guarantees amounting to Rs. 3.68 lakh crore were issued to businesses, including MSMEs.

(b): As per the latest information received from Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, the share of MSME Gross Value Added (GVA) in all India Gross Domestic Product
(GDP) during the year 2021-22 was around 29%.

  The state-wise details of employment, recorded on the Udyam Registration Portal and Udyam Assist Platform are annexed.


***


Annexure


Annexure referred in part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no. 3155 on “Share of MSMEs in GDP” due for reply on 21.12.2023.


State-wise the total employment recorded on the Udyam Registration Portal & Udyam Assist
Platform from 01-07-2020 to 15-12-2023.

Sl.
No. State Name Total Employment

1 Andhra Pradesh 68,44,008
2 Arunachal Pradesh 1,09,620
3 Assam 27,52,227
4 Bihar 68,38,199
5 Chhattisgarh 19,34,258
6 Goa 2,66,808
7 Gujarat 94,91,616
8 Haryana 48,98,530
9 Himachal Pradesh 7,58,813
10 Jharkhand 28,31,031
11 Karnataka 1,15,91,422
12 Kerala 31,37,558
13 Madhya Pradesh 66,21,841
14 Maharashtra 1,82,42,677
15 Manipur 4,54,162
16 Meghalaya 90,230
17 Mizoram 1,46,264
18 Nagaland 1,38,483
19 Odisha 41,82,414
20 Punjab 41,33,210
21 Rajasthan 90,75,572
22 Sikkim 45,692
23 Tamil Nadu 1,68,21,206
24 Telangana 93,41,479
25 Tripura 5,42,545
26 Uttar Pradesh 1,49,82,505
27 Uttarakhand 13,84,045
28 West Bengal 1,09,21,895
29 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 2,30,386
30 Chandigarh 2,85,074
31 Delhi 53,72,270
32 Jammu and Kashmir 17,91,697
33 Ladakh 39,616
34 Lakshadweep 2,967
35 Puducherry 2,29,719
36 The Dadra and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu 1,90,650

Total 15,67,20,689
Since inception from 01.07.2020  upto 15.12.2023


	(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

